504155341 12/27/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4202015

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
INNOVIGOR8 PTY LTD	02/19/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INNOVIGOR8 PTY LTD
Street Address:	8/16 ABINGER ST
City:	RICHMOND
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	3121
Name:	CALIBRE8 PTY LTD
Ivallie.	CALIBREOFITEID
Street Address:	8/16 ABINGER ST
Street Address:	8/16 ABINGER ST

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15363968

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)863-0223

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 303-863-9700

Email: Itumey@sheridanross.com **Correspondent Name:** SHERIDAN ROSS P.C. Address Line 1: 1560 BROADWAY

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1200**

Address Line 4: DENVER, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6995IV-1-CON
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRENT P. JOHNSON
SIGNATURE:	/BRENT P. JOHNSON/
DATE SIGNED:	12/27/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment-Innovigor8_to_Calibre8#page1.tif source=Assignment-Innovigor8_to_Calibre8#page2.tif source=Assignment-Innovigor8_to_Calibre8#page3.tif

GLOBAL DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

THIS DEED is made the 19th day of February 2015

BETWEEN Innovigor8 Pty Ltd of 8/16 Abinger St.

Richmond, Victoria 3121, Australia

("the Assignor")

AND Calibre8 Pty Ltd of 8/16 Abinger St.

Richmond, Victoria 3121, Australia

("the Assignee")

RECITALS

A. The Assignor is the applicant named in the patent applications and patents set out in the Schedule ("the patent applications") in respect of the wash bag invention.

- B. The parties have agreed that all registered and pending rights in relation to the wash bag invention are to be owned by the Assignee.
- C. The parties have executed this Deed to confirm the Assignee's ownership of all rights in relation to the registered and non-registered rights in relation to the wash bag invention, and in consideration of the payment of the sum of \$1.00 by the Assignee to the Assignor, receipt of which is acknowledged by the Assignor.

ASSIGNMENT

- The Assignor assigns absolutely to the Assignee all rights, title, and interest (including but not limited to, all registration rights with respect to the patent applications, all rights to prepare derivative applications, all goodwill and all other rights), in and to the invention:
 - including but not limited to the right to apply for patent applications for the wash bag invention in any country of the world; and
 - (b) including but not limited to the right to claim priority from the provisional patent application in respect of applications made for the wash bag invention anywhere in the world; and

- (c) the right to bring legal proceedings, and to obtain any relief to which the Assignor would have been entitled but for this paragraph, in respect of any infringement of its rights in relation to the wash bag invention which occur before or after the assignment of the wash bag invention.
- 2. The Assignor agrees to provide any assistance reasonably required by the Assignee in order to give full effect to this Deed (including but not limited to the execution of any documents). The Assignor irrevocably appoints the director of the Assignee as the Assignor's attorney to do all acts and execute all documents which the Assignor is obliged to do or execute by this clause.
- 3. The Assignee shall be responsible for paying the costs of preparation and execution of this Deed and for any stamp duty payable in respect of this Deed or the assignment.

SCHEDULE - The Patent Applications

APPLICATION	Number	TITLE
Australian Provisional patent application	2010902301	LAUNDRY DEVICE
Australian patent	2011202235	LAUNDRY DEVICE
Australian patent	2011257948	LAUNDRY DEVICE
New Zealand patent	591507	LAUNDRY DEVICE
PCT application and related national phase entries thereof	WO 2011/416965	LAUNDRY DEVICE
Brazilian patent application	#1120120300326	LAUNDRY DEVICE
Canadian patent application	CA 2798581	LAUNDRY DEVICE
Chinese patent application	#201180026102.5	LAUNDRY DEVICE
European patent application	EP2585630	LAUNDRY DEVICE

Hong Kong patent application	#13109832.8	LAUNDRY DEVICE
Indian patent application	10412/CHENP/2012	LAUNDRY DEVICE
Israeli patent application	223214	LAUNDRY DEVICE
Japanese patent application	2013511478	LAUNDRY DEVICE
Russian patent application	2012156028	LAUNDRY DEVICE
Singaporean patent application	201208235-0	LAUNDRY DEVICE
South African patent application	2012/9737	LAUNDRY DEVICE
South Korean patent application	10-2012-7032246	LAUNDRY DEVICE
United States patent application	2013/0233029	LAUNDRY DEVICE

EXECUTED AS A DEED

EXECUTED for and on behalf of Innovigor8 Pty Ltd

EXECUTED for and on behalf of Calibres Pty Ltd

By Ashley Newland (Director)

By Ashley Newland (Director)

(Name)

(Signature)

(Signature)

Witness: LETITIA NOELKER

19/2/2015

PATENT REEL: 040776 FRAME: 0512

RECORDED: 12/27/2016